
Göingeseriens administation

Leif Kellerman

Pråmgatan 3

291 31 Kristianstad

0703 - 24 63 45

l.kellerman@hotmail.se

Hässleholm   BK 80 Hörby

Ingmar Kristiansson Bengt Dexe

0708 - 684690 0709 - 366762

ingmar.kristiansson@gmail.com bengt.dexe@horby.nu

Bowlinghallen Tel  0451-13 916 Bowlinghallen Tel 0415 -125 40

Kristianstad Olofström

Rose-Marie Bertilsson Steve Holmström

0705 - 228 201 0738 - 268174

rosber@telia.com steve.holmstrom@oktv.se

Bowlinghallen Tel: 0705 - 109277 Bowlinghallen 0454 - 42516

Markaryd Knislinge

Tommy Back Roland Kjellberg

076 - 188 8700 0705 - 16 11 57

tommy.back1948@gmail.com 04461157@telia.com

Bowlinghallen  Tel 0433 - 12 210 Knislingehallen  0709 536 061

Bromölla Osby

Jan Hansson Eva Håkansson

 0730 - 65 85 13 0735 - 233 882

jan.hansson@ryssbergetsik.se eva53hakansson@hotmail.com

Bowlinghallen Tel: 0705 - 109277 Bowlinghallen Tel  0479-10749

Åhus BF Tollarp

Birgitta Karlsson Lars Mattsson

070 - 653 5078 070-30 993 93

birgitta_ka_48@hotmail.com lars.mattsson@telia.com

Bowlinghallen . 044 - 240 012 Bowlinghallen 044-31 10 74

LK 20250607
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